-OP \$40.00 756

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony B. Nesburn		07/13/2001	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Opinion Corporation	
Street Address:	8258 Prestwick Drive	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75639630	SECONDOPINION.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-3393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 454 9696
Email: karlenpc@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Peter H. Karlen
Address Line 1: 1205 Prospect St

Address Line 2: Ste 400

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter H. Karlen
Signature:	/Peter H. Karlen/
Date:	05/26/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0722

900025450

source=IL-2dopcom-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0723

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RE: MARK:

SECONDOPINION.COM

SERIAL NO.:

75/639,630

FILING DATE:

02/11/1999

ASSIGNOR:

ANTHONY B. NESBURN

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST OPINION CORPORATION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Anthony B. Nesburn, M.D. (NESBURN), owner of the above-referenced USPTO application for the mark SECONDOPINION.COM, transfers, conveys, and assigns to First Opinion Corporation, a California corporation of 8258 Prestwick Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037, all of NESBURN's rights, titles, and interests in and to the mark SECONDOPINION.COM, USPTO Application Serial No. 75/639,630, the good will symbolized by and connected with use of that mark, and any ongoing and existing business to which such mark pertains and any assets thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, this assignment is contingent upon, and shall not be effective until, an Allegation of Use/Statement of Use has been filed with the USPTO in connection with said Application, Serial No. 75/639,630.

Date:	7/13/	2001

Anthony B. Nesburn, Assignor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

on July 13, 2001 before me, meamone-normy purposes appeared Anthony B. Nesburn

personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SENATURE OF NOTARY

M. LAMORIE
Commission # 3163747
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2001

LA-192546.3 (PK)

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003092 FRAME: 0724